Your Company needs further funds to enhance its business operations, to upgrade the efficiency and to meet out 
the deficiencies in working capital. Your Directors, therefore, do not recommend any dividend on Equity Shares 
for the financial year 2024-25.  

SHARE CAPITAL 

The present Authorised Share Capital of Your Company is Rs.19,56,00,000/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Fifty-Six 
Lakh Only) divided into 1,95,60,000 (One Crore Ninety-Five Lakh Sixty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each. 

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of Your Company as on March 31, 2025 is Rs. 4,55,80,000 /- 
(Rupees Four Crores Fifty-Five lacs Eighty Thousand Only) divided into 45,58,000 (Forty-Five Lacs Eighty 
Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

During the year, Your Company had issued 80,00,000 (Eighty lakhs) convertible warrants on preferential basis to 
the allotee as approved by the shareholders in the EGM held on February 08,2025 and the same also be converted